
RESTRICTED 
Hunter Single Seater 

Page HE.1 

EQUIPMENT S.0.0. - DROP TANKS - 230 GALLON 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description be speniteation os Fag 

1:2.3:4°65: Store 

E.314762 DROP :TANK, :230 GALLON, GROUP (Mod. 1242) 2 A 

10501 A.206906/1 : Adaptor, group 2 Cc 

10214 RAE. conngeees 1 B 
EL. 39336/1E 

12A/2230 M.L. Aviation : Lug, suspension, Mk. 1 No. 39 1 C 

FX. 1095-4808 : 

9989 A,233742 : Nut, | ‘special, securing float switch 1 c 

F.247540 Plug. 2 
F.237024 > Plugi :: 2 

270A/287 Dowty SP.911D Ring, "d's iat float switch 1 c 

Mk. 10 : 

9990 C.221049 ‘ Ring; sealing, shell 2 | Rubazote Cc 

10500 A.241673 Seal, at fuel connections (used with A. 206906/1) 2 Rubber 

11752 E,265276 : Shell, ¢entre, group 1 B 

B, 264849 : Angle, reinforced top 1 

B. 264850 Anglé, reinforced bottom 1 

F.265209 >} Bkock, terminal (Make from 5CZ/5099) 1 

F.234566 : : Boss; for jointing float shaft 1 

B.264851 : : Bracket; mounting, for float switch 1 L.72 

B, 264852 : } Bracket; mounting, for float switch 1 L.72 

A.264904 i 4 Bracket; for pipe clip 1 L.72 

F.264846 : =: Bracket; for float assembly 1 L.72 

F.264918 : | Ctipj at pipe clamp plate 1 $.510 

Std. 843/22 : | Clips at rear diaphragm 2 4 

Std. 851/67 :  : Ckip; at rear fuel transfer pipe 1 4 

Std.851/70 : : Chip; at float assembly bracket 1 4 

A.220928 : :.Connector, fuel, for stack pipe 1 
A.220929 : : Connector, fuel, for vent pipe 1 $.21.B 

C.264798 :  : DEaphragm, rear 1 L.72 

€.220664 : | Diaphragm, forward of centre of diaphragm 1 L.72 

C.265267 :  } DEaphragm, forward of centre diaphragm 1 L.72 

B.240703 :  : Diaphragm 1 L.72 

C.265268 :  } Diaphragm 1 

C.265280 : ? Diaphragm, front 1 L. {2 

F.264786 : } Door; access 1 ks 72 

10215 A,237008 : | FEoat, group (Alternative to A.248327) 1 B 

F.224233 / | 2 Eye-end 1 | 1.65.¢ 
A,240603 : o: : FRoat 2 Cork 

F.224238 2 FE Red | 1 | $.21.B 
Std. 1509/2/030 : | | Tube; distance, 1/4!' o/d x 22 $.W.G. 1 T.4 4 

boo: iff x 0.30" long 

A. 248327 SY Float, group (Alternative to A.237008) 1 B 

F.248235 : : } Eye-énd (c/w rod) 1 L.65.C 

A.240603 > 5 | FRoat 2 Cork 
F.264905 - | Hose, at Cable duct 2 | pDTD.625A 
F.264906 : i Hose, at float switch 1 DTD.625A 

F.264907 : | Hose; at vent pipe 3 DTD.625A 

F,234570 : } Hose; at vent pipe 1 DTD.625A 

F.264882 :  ! Mounting, for terminal block 1 L.72 

F.220931 2 Nut, ‘special, at fuel connectors and centre 3 §.1.8 

ae: : = diaphragm 

9994 F.221010 oe Nut, ; special, at drain assembly 1 $.1.8 Cc 

C.220968 :  : PEpe, stack 1 | L.54 6 
Poe 2 ES L.59 

C.264842 :  : PEpe, vent 1 

B. 264843 : + Pipe, vent rear 1 

C.264839 : } Pipes fuel transfer, forward 1 
C.264840 : } Pipe; fuel transfer, centre 1 
C.264841 : Pipes fuel transfer, rear 1 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page HE,2 

Hunter Single Seater 
EQUIPMENT S.0.0. - DROP TANKS - 230 GALLON 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 

Off | Specification of No. 

Store 

A.264867 : Plate, pipe clamp 1 L.72 B. 264853 : PEaté, mounting, for float switch 1 L.72 
9995 F.234454 : PEug; drain 2 $.95.B C HE.1 2704/3395 Dowty SP.910/8 : Ring; "0" at drain assembly housing 1 C 

F,227616 : Shaft, float 1 L.62 A.237130 ' Stop; for float shaft 1 | $.510 
B.264857 : Strut, pipe clamp 1 
B.264858 : Strut, pipe clamp 1 
C.264872 : Switch, ‘float, group 1 
A. 264873 bE Cable, group 1 B 
A.264803 : Héuséng, bottom 1 
A.264804 : Housing, top 1 270A/487 Dowty SP.911D : Ring; "oO" 2 c Mk. 10 oid 
Hel lermann : Skeeve, helsyn, 150 HT,50 x 2"! 2 C 5CW/5930 Flight : Switch, float 1 A 
Refuel ling es @ | 
C.3504100/13 bob obo: 
Std. 1509/13/040 : Tube, distance 1 T.4 4 
Std. 1548/28/10 Washer, iprofile 2 k 
F.238316 : ? Washer, :double 1 $.510 

11750 E.265275 : Shelf, rosé, group 1 B HE.1 
A.236774 :  ? Frama, window 2 L.72 

9995 F.234454 : Pkug, drain 1 §.95.B c 
F.224873 : Seal, at window 2 Rubber 
C.265278 : Shaft, float, group 1 
F,224418 oS Bealing 1 

or : 
F.243483 i Bearing (Mod. 891) 1 

10812 F. 224416 : Bush, at diaphragm 1 C 
C.234279 : Diaphragm 1 L.72 
D.234671 : Drum, indicator, group 1 
F,236328 : : Bush, at float shaft 1 L.65.C 
A.236182 ' Vane 15 L.72 
F.234567 late, driving 1 §.510 
A.240662 Shaft (Mod.926) 1 
F.236599 Spacer (For use only with F.236598) 3 L.65.C 
A.224420 Strut (Alternative to F.236598) 3 
F.236598 : Strut (Alternative to A,224420) 3 
A,224872 : Winddw, ‘fuel level indicator 2 DTD. 846A 

10430 E.242600 “Shell, tail, group 1 B HE.1 
9995 F.234454 > : PEugy drain 1 $.95.B C 
10645 F.250143 : Spigot, ‘lodating, front (Mod. 1037) 1 $.96.8 c 
10624 F.250022 : Spigat, ‘locating, rear (Mod. 1037) 1 §.96.B c 
9997 C.234432 : Tail cone (First 300 tanks only) 1 $.511 Cc 
4G/5663 Bristol GE.2603 : Tool ,: shell, assembly 1 A 
10780 D.253425 Strut, for 230 gallon drop tank, port, group 1 B HE. 1 

: (Mod. 1081) 
10781 D.253426 Strut, for 230 gallon drop tank, starboard, 1 B HE.1 

: : :  } group (Mod. 1081) 
>: : 3 Consisting of:- 

10771 F.252505 “tall, end, ‘group (Mod. 1081) 2 B HE.1 
F.237239 : Ball,: end 2 5.95.8 
A.252508 Bearing : 2 $.95.B 
A.252507 : : Nut, tretaining 2 $.95.8 

10544 F.237241 : Balt,: spherical head 2 $.96 c HE. 1 
10545 B. 243056 : Fairing, top, port 1 La¥? c | HE.1 
10546 B.243057 : Fairing,: top, starboard 1 L.72 C HE. 1 
10542 F.237242 “Nut, special 2 5.80 c | HE. 

C.243053 2 | T.50 HE. 1 ‘Strut (Make from Std,2107) 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 
Hunter Single Seater Page HE.3 

EQUIPMENT S.0.0. - DROP TANKS - 230 GALLON 

MLR. 

a No. Material Plate 
Ref. No. Part No. Description off Specification = No. 

1:2:;3:4:5 Store 

Poa SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28b/1008149 | A25.2B Bolt; 4:B.A, 
28D/1011006 | A25.5B Bolt; 4:B.A. : 
28D/1010029 | A25.6B Bolt, 4:B.A. : 
28D/9138768 | A25.3C Bolt, 2:B.A. : 
28D/9436920 | A25.1C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/9133011 | A25.2C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/9133012 | A25.3C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28b/1200119 | A25.4¢ Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
28D/9133013 | A25.5C Bolt; 2'B.A. : 
28D/ 7002428 | A25.6C Bolt; 2:B.A. : 
280/1011030 | A25.2E Bolt; 1/4''°B.S.F. 
280/1011238 | A25.3E Bolt; 1/4" :B.S.F. 
28D/1008151 | A25.4E Bolt; 1/4"':B.S.F. 
28D/1011242 | A25.7E Bolt; 1/4'':B.5.F. 
28D/1010031 | A25.8E Bolt; 1/4'':B.S.F. 
28D/1011255 | A25. 3G Bolt; 5/16"! B.S.F. 
28D/1203711 | A25.4G Bolt; 5/16" BeS.F. 
28D/1011256 | A25,5G Bolt; 5/16" BsS.F. 
28D/1011258 | A25.9G Bolt; 5/16" BeS.F. 
28D/13903 A25.2N Bolt, $! B.S.F. 
28D/1007975 | AS.1242.1C Bolt, 2:B.A. : 
28D/9709461 | AS.1242.3C Bolt, 2:B.A. 
28D/1007981 | AS.1248.3C Bolt, 2:B.A. 
28D/1007982 | AS.1248.1C Bolt, 2'B.A, : 
280/ 10640 AS. 1248,2E Bolt; 1/4''°B.$.F. 
28D/9798 AS. 1248, 3€ Bolt; 1/4'':B.$.F. 
28£/9429463 | AGS.605/MKO Clipj hose; : 
28E/16521 AGS. 1000/MKO Clip; hose: 
286/16526 AGS. 1000/MK3 Clip; hose: 
28M/9403519 | A27.BP Nut, 4 B.Ac 
28M/9403520 | A27.CP Nut, :2 B.A. 
28M/13124 A27.CT Nut, :2 BAC 
28M/12928 A27.EP Nut, 1/4" B.S. F 
28M/13275 A.27.PC Nut, 9/16" B.S.F. 
28M/10288 AGS.2001.C1 Nat, :2 BAe; 
28M/ 10326 AGS.2002.A1 Nut, :6 B.A. 
28M/ 10328 AGS.2002.C1 Nut,:2 B.A. 
28M/ 10330 AGS, 2002.E1 Nut, 1/5!" B.S.F. 
28é/10334 AGS.2002.N1 Nut, 3! B.S.F. 
28M/9435561 | AGS.2007.G1 Nut, 5/16" B.S.F. 
28M/9435068 | AGS.2008.E1 Nut, °1/4'' B.S.F. 
28M/9144673 | AGS.2019.C1 Nut, .2 BiAS 
28M/13085 AHS.2033.C1 Nut, :2 B.A: 
28M/9995180 | A.53A Nut, 6 BAS | 
28F/15454 AGS. 1186/5 Séal ; bonded i/4'' B.S.P. 
28F/9428453 | AGS.1186/B Seal, bonded 1/4" B.S.P. 
28F/9434374 | AGS.1186/E Seal, bonded g!' B.S.P. 
28F/8016813 | AGS. 1186/J Seal; bonded 1.1/4'' B.S.P. 
28W/9419403 | SP.13G Washer, 5/16" B.S.F. 
28W/9419473 | SP.15A Washer, 6 B.A: 
28W/9419474 | SP. 15B Washer, 5 B.A. 
28W/9419475 | SP. 15C Washer, :2 B.A. 
28W/9419486 | SP.16B Washer, :4 B.A. 
28W/9419404 | SP.16C Washer, 2 B.A. 
28W/12588 SP.18C Washer, :2 B.A: 
28W/9994217 | SP.18E 1/4" B.S.F. Washer, : 

RESTRICTED





RESTRICTED PLATE NQ HE.|—— 
(ISSUE 7) 

DROP TANK 230 GALL.





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

